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BUILDING INFRASTRUCTURE - BUILDING THE NATION ReQional Office - Agartala BHARATMALA
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited ROAD TG FROEPEMITY

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)

g sIfIe 85 &1 3UFH A PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING

NHIDCL/RO-Agt/T/NOC/US/NH-108 B/Agt-Khw (P—l)/2023-24/()34/693Dated: 26.12.2023

Invitation of Public Comments

Subject- Proposal seeking ROW permission for erection of 33KV poles of Agartala —
Mohanpur line along the NH-108B (Agartala Khowai P-I) in the State of Tripura. Reg:-

Ref:- (i) GM (P) PMU Khowai letter no. NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/NOC/37(2)/2020-21/1745 dated
21.12.2023

(11) TPTL letter no. F.17 (78) DGM/TD/AGT/202-23/1277 dated 20.06.2023

The GM(P) PMU -Khowai vide letter no. under ref (i) has recommended the instant
proposal, submitted by Tripura Power Transmission Ltd vide letter under ref (ii), seeking ROW
permission for the above subjected proposal.

2. As per Ministry's Circular No. RW/NH- 33044 /29 / 2015/S&R(R) dated- 22.11.2016.
the proposal shall be put on in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections
on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest.

~

3. In view of the above, comments/ objections of public of the above application is invited
to the below mentioned address, which should reach this office within 30 days for the date of
publication beyond which no comments shall be entertained.

The Regional office

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India)
Regional Office 3 floor, UD Bhawan, Shakuntala Road,

Agartala Tripura-799001, Email: edp-agartala@nhidcl.com

4. This issues with the approval of ED (P).

Yours faithfully

(__@rl

- adie]23

(R K Singh)
DGM (P)

RO Agartala

Encl: - as above

Copy to: -

| Sr. Technical Director, NIC MoRT&H New Delhi. With a request to upload this letter
on Ministry’s website in view of MoRT&H circular dated 22.11.2016.

2. GM(P) PMU-Khowai:- for information and with request to obtain the license fee and
Performance bank Guarantee amount as per site condition and para-5 of the MoRT&H
circular dated 22.11.2016 & 17.04.2023, as calculated by PMU.

3rd Floor, UD Bhawan, Near Ravindra Bhawan, Sakuntala Road, Tripura-799001
E-mail : edp-agartala@nhidcl.com
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DGM (TSECL), Tripura Power Transmission Ltd. Agartala;- for information and with a
request to deposit the requisite license fees and also submit the requisite Performance BG
as worked out by the GM (P) PMU Khowai. The License fee shall be deposited online
through NOC portal with intimation to GM (P) PMU Khowai, and the Performance BG
should be in favour of “Executive Director (P), RO NHIDCL Agartala.

Shri. Prabodh Kumar Sharma GM (T) HQ NHIDCL for kind information.
NIC, District- West Tripura- with a request to circulate in public domain.

Yours faithfully

—’E';c!r\nlu

(R K Singh)
DGM (P)

RO Agartala
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National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. EJ,!;‘,'?,‘:IJ,",‘:.!;,‘;
(Ministry of Road Transport & nghways Govt. of India)
-- mm w m > : e % : A GOVT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING
NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/NOC/37(2)/2020- 21/ i'f"fS Dated: 2.1 .12.2023
To

Executive Director (Project)
RO-Agartala, NHIDCL

Sub:  Request for permission to use utility corridor for erection of 33Kv poles of Agartala-Mohanpur

line along the NH-108B (Aartala-Khowai, Pkg-l, proposal no: 20221213/1/11/17855/1810
[New])-Reg.

Ref: i. This office letter no. NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/NOC/37(2)/2020-21/623 dated: 26.06.2023.

ii. RO-Office email dated: 16.08.2023.

iii. This office email dated: 03.11.2023, 15.09.2023,30.08.2023, 22.08.2023, 19.08.2023.
Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, it is to state that earlier this office vide letter
ref. (i) on 26.06.2023 has submitted a proposal for permission to use utility corridor for erection of
33Kv poles of Agartala-Mohanpur line along the NH-108B (Aartala-Khowai, Pkg-l). However, RO-
Office vide email dated 16.08.2023 has mentioned on the submitted proposal vide letter ref. (i) that
regarding technical issue in MORTH NOC portal, it is requested to contact the administration of
MoRTH NOC portal for resolution of issue and RO-Office vide email dated 16.08.2023 has returned
the proposal for further needful action. Accordingly, this office vide email dated 03.11.2023,
15.09.2023,30.08.2023, 22.08.2023 & 19.08.2023 has notified the issue to Chief Technoloy officer,
Ministry of Road Transport & Highways New delhi for resolving the same.

2 Accordingly, this office has further checked the proposal submitted by TSECL through online
& now, there is two options shown in the portal in respect to fixation of the license fee as below:
SAVE
SAVE & FREEZE

£ R The license fee and PBG amount for the subject proposal is Rs. 81,834.0731/- & Rs. 75,168/-
respectively and the details of the calculation is enclosed. Now, to take further necessary action in
respect to the approval for the subject proposal, this office has fixed and save the license fee
amount on the portal as Rs. 81,834.0731/- & accordingly the online proposal is hereby forwarded
with recommendation to take further necessary action for approval & freezing the license fee
amount on the portal so that the online proposal can be forwarded to the applicant for taking
further necessary action for depositing licensee fee as well as obtaining the e-BG to accord the
approval of the subject proposal.

Yours Sincerely
Encl: As stated

(R K Tindwal)
General Manager (Project)



—

G2@ TRIPURA POWER TRANSMISSION LIMITED Vo> —
= \\{‘.L\‘. Azadl Ka
I h..on B \ij;’ Amrit Mahotsav
W

No.F.17(78/DGM/TD/AGT/2022-23/ \ '1’}’}\

To.

The General Manager
NHIDCL, Khowai
Tripura

Date 20/06/2023

Sub :- Request for permission to use utility corridor for erection of 33kv poles of Mohanpur-Agartala line along
the NH-108B.

Dear Sir,

With reference to you letter Vide Ref. No NHIDCL/PMU-Tel/Srirampur-Teliamura/NH-208/37(1)/2020-2 1/449-50

dt.06.06.2023, it is to inform you that you have asked to resubmit the license fee calculation as pet the latest MORT&H
circular dated 24.04.2023.

According to the guidelines circulated by Ministry Of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. Of India vide
letter no. F. No. NH-36094/0172012-S&R(P & B) (E-208825) Dated 24" April, 2023 , the License fees and
performance Bank Guarantee has been calculated which is tabulated below:-

SL. Name of Mouja No of Poles to be | License Fees for | Total License
No erected 5 years in Rs Fees for 5 years
inRs
1 Taranagar 52 32859.347
2 Tulabagan 22 1552.51 81834.07
3 Fatikcherra 100 4742222
Total PBG for one year is Rs.75,168.00

In view of the above you are requested to kindly review the proposal & submit the demand note to our end so that the
paymenl can be deposited in advance and the construction activity for pole erection cansbe started at the earliest.

Your kind cooperation in this respect is highly solicited.
Your faithfully,
A
( S. Debbarma )

Dy. General Manager,
TSECL, 79-Tilla, Agartala

Encl: (1) Calculation of License Fee,

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANA GER, TRANSMISSION DIVISION, AGARTALA
Email: dgmtdagt@gmail.com




Amount of License
sl. No. Plot Number No. of poles >~Mu_'..“u MM“.H_BV Total Utilized Area Land zﬂ“.w.ﬁ Kanl | Land xumﬂuﬂnﬁ $a. M Fessd (rs.) per Name of Mauja
Annum
A B C D=0.6 X0.6 E=CXD F G =F/1605.3661 H = (ExG)*(1.015)
1 5138/P 6 0.36 2.16 100000.00 62.29 136.57
3 5142/P 3 0.36 1.08 100000.00 62.29 68.28
4 5148/pP 4 0.36 1.44 100000.00 62.29 91.04
5 5152/p 2 0.36 0.72 100000.00 62.29 45.52
6 5153/P 2 0.36 0.72 100000.00 62.29 45.52
7 5155/P 1 0.36 0.36 100000.00 62.29 22.76
8 5161/P 2 0.36 0.72 100000.00 62.29 45.52
9 5162/p 2 0.36 0.72 100000.00 62.29 45.52 -
10 5169/P 4 0.36 1.44 100000.00 62.29 “ 91.04 Taranagar
11 5471/p 3 0.36 1.08 885000.00 551.28 604.31
12 5472/p 2 0.36 0.72 885000.00 551.28 402.87
13 5473/p 4 0.36 1.44 885000.00 551.28 805.75
14 5474/p 4 0.36 1.44 885000.00 551.28 805.75
15 5476/P 2 0.36 0.72 885000.00 551.28 402.87
16 5478/P 4 0.36 1.44 885000.00 551.28 805.75
17 5509/P 3 0.36 1.08 885000.00 551.28 604.31
18 5510/P 4 0.36 1.44 885000.00 551.28 805.75
Total 52 18.72 5829.13
Total License fee for Public Utility for Taranagar Mouja for one year 5829.13
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g Amount of License
Utilized land Land Rate Per Kani | Land Rate Per Sq. M
Si. No. Plot Number No. of pol ili i
e 0. of poles Area/Pole (Sq. m) Total Utilized Area (Rs.) (Rs.) Fessd (rs.) per Name of Mauja
Annum
A B C D=0.6X0.6 E=CXD F G = F/1605.3661 H = (ExG)*(1.015)
1 4 1 0.36 036 55000.00 34.26 12.52
3 2 3 0.26 1.08 55000.00 34.26 37.56
4 2 1 0.36 0.36 55000.00 34.26 12.52
_ 5 26 2 0.36 0.72 55000.00 34.26 25.04
6 36 2 0.36 .0.72 55000.00 34.26 25.04
7 42 2 0.36 0.72 55000.00 34.26 25.04 Tulabagan
8 45 2 0.36 0.72 55000.00 34.26 25.04
9 223 4 0.36 144 5$5000.00 34.26 50.07
10 227 1 0.36 0.36 55000.00 34.26 12,52
i1 229 2 0.36 0.72 55000.00 34.26 25.04
12 251 2 0.36 0.72 55000.00 34.26 25.04
Total 22 7.92 275.41
Total License fee for Public Utility for Tulabagan Mouja for one year 275.41
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ﬁ Utilized land Land Rate Per Kani Land Rate Per 5q. M | Amount of License Fessd
Plot Number No. of poles Area/Pole (Sq. m) Total Utilized Area (Rs.) . (Rs.) 9 Grs.} pis Aryiom Name of Mauja
A 8 c D=0.6X0.6 E=CXD F G = F/1605.3661 H = (ExG)*(1.015)
: 5086P 3 0.36 1.08 1000000.00 622.91 682.83
3 5088/P 3 0.36 1.08 1000000.00 622.91 682.83
4 5089/P 2 0.36 0.72 1000000.00 622.91 455.22
5 5094/p 3 0.36 1.08 1000000.00 622.91 682.83
6 5102/P 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
7 5103/P 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
8 5150/P 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
9 5151/p 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
10 5237/P 4 0.36 1.44 1400000.00 872.08 1274.63
11 5238 2 0.36 0.72 1400000.00 872.08 637.31
12 5257/p 2 0.36 0.72 1400000.00 872.08 637.31
13 5258/P 5 0.36 1.8 1400000.00 872.08 1593.28
14 6558/P 5 0.36 1.8 50000.00 31.15 56.90
15 6802/P 2 0.36 0.72 80000.00 49.83 36.42
16 6804/P 3 0.36 1.08 80000.00 49.83 54.63
17 6805/P 3 0.36 1.08 80000.00 49.83 54.63
18 6806/P 2 0.36 0.72 80000.00 49.83 36.42 s
19 9186/P 3 0.36 1.08 110000.00 68.52 75.11
20 9259/P 2 0.36 0.72 110000.00 68.52 50.07
21 9260/P 2 0.36 0.72 110000.00 68.52 50.07
22 9265/P 2 0.36 0.72 110000.00 68.52 50.07
9266/P 2 0.36 0.72 110000.00 68.52 50.07
23 9272/P 1 0.36 0.36 110000.00 68.52 25.04
24 9276/P 2 0.36 0.72 110000.00 68.52 50.07
25 9277/P 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
26 9286/P 1 0.36 0.36 110000.00 68.52 25.04
27 9288 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
28 9289/P 3 0.36 1.08 110000.00 68.52 75.11
29 9292/P 2 0.36 0.72 110000.00 68.52 50.07
30 9294/p 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
31 9295/pP 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
32 9296/P 3 0.36 1.08 110000.00 68.52 75.11
33 9297/pP 4 0.36 1.44 110000.00 68.52 100.15
34 9387/P 2 0.36 0.72 110000.00 68.52 50.07
Total 100 36 8412.53
Total License fee for Public Utility for Fatikchera Mguja for one year _—— 8412.53
. \
O 0% A Sk DEEPAK KR. KHADEEKAR )
0P IRTTAT/ENGINEER ﬁmcmo Sneral Wanager
"o 9rafire /POWERGRID Dy- % ion Divistor
V.9, 3TRAAI/NER, Agartala. .:.o:u.s,u Tapura (W)-
Aganei®:




. : Total licence fee to use Public utility corridor along 1088 -

Sl no Mouja No of Poles |license fees for first year license fees for second year  [license fees for Third year _:nm:uo fees for Fourth year |license fees for fifth year Total
1|Taranagar 52 5829.13 6178.8778 6549.610468 6942.587096 7359.142322
2|Tulabagan 22 275.41 291.9346 309.450676 328.0177166 347.6987796
3|Fatikcherra 100 8412.53 8917.2818 9452.318708 10019.45783 10620.6253

Total 174 14517,07 15388.0942 16311.37985 17290.06264 18327.4664| 81834.0731
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